
The Automated ScoreBook

Overall Statistics for BYU (as of May 24, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 30-26   Home: 9-3   Away: 11-11   Neutral: 10-12   Conference: 12-3

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

HILL, Brooke  . 5 0 0 7-0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

JENSEN, Rylee  . 3 8 1 54-54 176 46 67 14 1 12 33 119  . 6 7 6 21 2 24 1  . 4 5 0 1 0 8-8 74 3 2  . 9 7 5

PAULSON, Aubrielle  . 3 3 3 28-0 3 12 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 3 3 3 3 0 0 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

SUGG, Libby  . 3 3 1 55-53 148 19 49 12 0 7 30 82  . 5 5 4 18 2 21 1  . 4 0 1 4 3 0-0 240 10 4  . 9 8 4

PAULSON, Arissa  . 3 0 4 39-37 102 16 31 3 0 3 20 43  . 4 2 2 15 0 13 1  . 3 9 0 1 1 0-1 78 42 3  . 9 7 6

TARROW, Lexi  . 2 9 7 48-39 118 19 35 4 2 1 15 46  . 3 9 0 7 2 18 0  . 3 4 6 0 1 6-6 20 1 2  . 9 1 3

WILLIAMS, Taylei  . 2 9 0 54-48 138 25 40 8 0 2 18 54  . 3 9 1 15 3 22 0  . 3 6 5 3 5 10-11 53 21 3  . 9 6 1

SANCHEZ, Olivia  . 2 7 3 38-35 99 8 27 7 0 4 22 46  . 4 6 5 8 2 18 1  . 3 3 6 1 2 0-0 194 2 1  . 9 9 5

ERICKSON, Emilee  . 2 7 1 52-51 140 32 38 6 0 10 32 74  . 5 2 9 8 12 24 1  . 3 6 0 1 4 2-2 23 85 14  . 8 8 5

GODFREY, Ashley  . 2 7 1 41-26 85 12 23 1 0 5 16 39  . 4 5 9 1 1 18 1  . 2 8 7 0 4 1-1 22 16 6  . 8 6 4

CHAVEZ, Marissa  . 2 6 3 53-53 133 20 35 10 1 3 24 56  . 4 2 1 13 1 21 0  . 3 3 1 1 4 3-3 72 121 14  . 9 3 2

BEVELL, Morgan  . 2 3 1 19-6 26 5 6 1 0 0 1 7  . 2 6 9 3 0 4 1  . 3 1 0 0 0 0-0 28 3 1  . 9 6 9

VANDER HEIDE, Broo  . 2 3 0 46-35 100 12 23 1 1 0 6 26  . 2 6 0 7 0 16 1  . 2 7 8 1 3 4-7 38 3 0 1.000

MOFFAT, Autumn  . 2 1 9 15-13 32 3 7 1 0 1 5 11  . 3 4 4 2 0 4 0  . 2 5 7 1 1 0-0 0 33 4  . 8 9 2

MIKLUS, Erin  . 2 0 4 40-34 54 9 11 2 0 0 7 13  . 2 4 1 8 2 8 0  . 3 2 8 0 1 4-6 49 65 5  . 9 5 8

FLEENER, Bridget  . 1 8 2 7-3 11 2 2 1 0 1 2 6  . 5 4 5 3 0 2 0  . 3 5 7 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

PODHURCAK, Alyssa  . 1 5 0 25-15 40 4 6 1 0 1 5 10  . 2 5 0 4 0 5 1  . 2 2 7 0 3 0-0 23 27 3  . 9 4 3

HANCOCK, Allie  . 1 3 2 42-18 38 10 5 2 1 1 4 12  . 3 1 6 3 5 14 0  . 2 8 3 0 1 0-0 157 7 1  . 9 9 4

EPENESA, Martha  . 1 2 0 24-8 25 8 3 0 0 0 1 3  . 1 2 0 4 1 5 0  . 2 6 7 0 0 0-1 9 9 1  . 9 4 7

VIRAMONTES, Kerisa  . 0 0 0 2-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 5 1  . 8 3 3

Totals  . 2 7 9 56 1470 264 410 74 6 51 242 649  . 4 4 1 143 33 237 9  . 3 5 3 14 33 40-48 1080 453 65  . 9 5 9

Opponents  . 2 5 4 56 1435 210 364 57 4 38 183 543  . 3 7 8 152 16 241 12  . 3 3 1 6 23 25-29 1091 427 66  . 9 5 8

LOB - Team (340), Opp (344). DPs turned - Team (21), Opp (19). CI - Team (1), BEVELL, Morg 1, Opp (1). IBB - Team (0), Opp

(3).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

MOFFAT, Autumn  2 . 5 4 13-11 34 21 10 0/0 0 140.1 147 84 51 51 90 25 2 11  . 2 5 1 7 6 0 2 6

PAULSON, Arissa  2 . 7 4 15-12 32 28 15 4/1 0 163.1 150 82 64 73 120 23 1 16  . 2 4 1 4 7 0 3 12

VIRAMONTES, Kerisa  4 . 8 7 2-3 26 7 2 1/1 3 54.2 63 42 38 27 31 8 1 11  . 2 8 6 5 3 0 1 5

SANCHEZ, Olivia  8 . 4 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 4 2 2 1 0 1 0 0  . 5 7 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  3 . 0 1 30-26 56 56 27 6/1 3 360.0 364 210 155 152 241 57 4 38  . 2 5 4 16 16 0 6 23

Opponents  4 . 2 2 26-30 56 56 21 8/2 4 363.2 410 264 219 143 237 74 6 51  . 2 7 9 24 33 0 14 33

PB - Team (9), SUGG, Libby 8, BEVELL, Morg 1, Opp (6). Pickoffs - Team (1), SUGG, Libby 1. SBA/ATT - SUGG, Libby (19-23),

MOFFAT, Autu (14-15), PAULSON, Ari (11-13), BEVELL, Morg (6-6), VIRAMONTES, (0-1).



The Automated ScoreBook

Overall Statistics for BYU (as of May 24, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

VANDER HEIDE, Broo 41 38 3 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

SANCHEZ, Olivia 197 194 2 1  . 9 9 5 8 0 0   - - - 0 0

HANCOCK, Allie 165 157 7 1  . 9 9 4 9 0 0   - - - 0 0

SUGG, Libby 254 240 10 4  . 9 8 4 2 19 4  . 8 2 6 8 0

PAULSON, Arissa 123 78 42 3  . 9 7 6 3 11 2  . 8 4 6 0 0

JENSEN, Rylee 79 74 3 2  . 9 7 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

BEVELL, Morgan 32 28 3 1  . 9 6 9 0 6 0 1.000 1 1

WILLIAMS, Taylei 77 53 21 3  . 9 6 1 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

MIKLUS, Erin 119 49 65 5  . 9 5 8 8 0 0   - - - 0 0

EPENESA, Martha 19 9 9 1  . 9 4 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

PODHURCAK, Alyssa 53 23 27 3  . 9 4 3 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

CHAVEZ, Marissa 207 72 121 14  . 9 3 2 11 0 0   - - - 0 0

TARROW, Lexi 23 20 1 2  . 9 1 3 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

MOFFAT, Autumn 37 0 33 4  . 8 9 2 1 14 1  . 9 3 3 0 0

ERICKSON, Emilee 122 23 85 14  . 8 8 5 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

GODFREY, Ashley 44 22 16 6  . 8 6 4 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

VIRAMONTES, Kerisa 6 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

HILL, Brooke 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

PAULSON, Aubrielle 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

FLEENER, Bridget 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1598 1080 453 65  . 9 5 9 21 25 4  . 8 6 2 9 1

Opponents 1584 1091 427 66  . 9 5 8 19 40 8  . 8 3 3 6 1


